29257744	
033839	
\$40.00	
I O	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent a _{l I} d Tra <u>demark Office</u>	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark A. Goldberg	Name: Global Equipment Company Inc.	
	Internal Address: 11 Harbor Park Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 6, 2006	Street Address: City: Port Washington	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State; NY	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 11050	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/257744 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □Yes ☑No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:One Riverfront Plaza	. Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Clara visional	8. Payment Information	
City: Newark	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: NJ Zip:07102	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-649-4700	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3839	
Fax Number: 212-333-4980	Authorized User Name GIBBONS DEL DEO	
Etitali Address. doenenbergiotopisiew.com		
9. Signature:	April 21, 2006	
Signature / Date David W. Denenberg Total number of pages including cover 2		
<u>David W. Denenberg</u> Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 103568-56978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. Goldberg, residing at 203 Regent Drive, Lido Beach, New York 11561, herein below called "Assignor", are the owners of United States Patent Application, and all right, title and interest thereto, titled:

PORTIONS OF A RIGHT SIDE SHELF AND CABINET DRAWER

AND, WHEREAS, Global Equipment Company Inc., a Corporation having offices doing business at 11 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of this patent that may be made or granted on any of them, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that whenever requested by said Assignee, its counsel or representative, the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or the counsel or representative of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, to execute any papers or drawings for procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the reissue, reexamination, division, continuation or extension of the same, Assignor will do so and will take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done, including testifying at an interference proceeding, to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in

#1073307 vt 103568-56978

PATENT REEL: 017520 FRAME: 0637 its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another other than the inventor; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND upon the recordation of this assignment, The Commissioner of Patents is requested to acknowledge the above-listed Assignee as the owner of all rights, title and interest in this Letters Patent, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Assignor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that Assignor has signed this document as its own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Assignor:

Date: 4/6/04

Mark A. Goldberg